

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 20-1189 **Version**: 1

Type: Bill Status: Passed

File created: 10/22/2020 In control: Finance & Governance Committee

On agenda: 11/30/2020 Final action: 11/30/2020

Title: A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed donation of surplus equipment from the City and County

of Denver to the Open Media Foundation.

Approves the donation of surplus equipment to Open Media Foundation (OMF) to support OMF's non-

profit services that work to improve media literacy and to strengthen community engagement,

citywide. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 11-3-20.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Zach Rothmier

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BR20 1189 TS OMF Donation, 2. BR20 1189 TS OMF Donation Draft Bill, 3. Briefing for Finance

and Governance re donation ordinance final, 4. 20-1189 Filed Bill_Open Media Foundation - OMF Donation Bill 20200081, 5. 20-1189 Filed Bill_Open Media Foundation, 6. 20-1189 - signed, 7. 20-1189 A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed donation of surplus equipment from the City and

County of Denver to the Open Media Foundation

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/1/2020	1	Mayor	signed	
11/30/2020	1	Council President	signed	
11/30/2020	1	City Council	placed upon final consideration and do pass	Pass
11/23/2020	1	City Council	ordered published	
11/3/2020	1	Finance & Governance Committee	approved by consent	